Mumbai                  STATE BANK OF INDIA

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sr 
No.

Name of Borrower Amount Outstanding Detail of Property & Property ID No Reserve Price (Rs.) Earnest 
Money Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 Mr. Vishal Shivkumar 
Koirala

Rs.1,64,33,108/- (Rupees One 
Crore Sixty-Four Lakhs Thirty-
Three Thousand One Hundred 

Eight Only) + inttt. & charges w.e.f. 
03.01.2024

Demand Notice Date: 03.01.2024

Property ID: SBIN200034033472
Flat No. 305 adm 309 Sq. Ft. (carpet area) on 3rd Floor in the Building known as 
Platinum Tower-31 situated on land bearing CTS No 195 (part) and Survey No 106(A) 
at D N Nagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai Suburban District – 400053.
Possession: Physical

Rs.87,00,000/-

(Rupees Eighty-
Seven Lakhs Only)

Rs.8,70,000/- 

(Rupees Eight 
Lakhs Seventy 

Thousand Only)

07.03.2026 
From 12.00 Pm to 02.00 pm

Contact 
 Mrs. Kasturi Murthy-9820594238 

and Mr. Dattaraj Rane - 9607379383

2 Mr. Prakash Shantaram 
Vichare and Mrs. Sujata 
Prakash Vichare 

Rs.54,99,027/- (Rupees Fifty-Four 
Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Twenty-Seven Only) + inttt. & 

charges w.e.f. 28.01.2023
Demand Notice Date: 02.02.2023

Property ID: SBIN200059024828
Flat No. 1203, 12th Floor, Building No. 3, RUTU River Side Estate, RUTU River Side 
Estate Phase -I, Village Kolivali, Near K M Agrawal College, Kalyan West – 421301.
Built-up Area – 658 Sq. Ft.Carpet Area – 548 Sq. Ft. Possession: Physical

Rs. 42,00,000/-          
(Rupees Forty Two 

Lakhs Only)

Rs.4,20,000/- 
(Rupees Four 
Lakhs Twenty 

Thousand Only)

06.03.2026
From 01.00 pm to 03.00 pm

Contact
 Mrs. Kasturi Murthy – 9820594238 
and Mr. Dattaraj Rane - 9607379383

3 Mr. Vickaash Agarwal & 
Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal

Rs.2,01,09,098/- (Rupees Two 
Crores One Lakh Nine Thousand 

Ninety
Eight Only) + inttt. & charges w.e.f. 
26.04.2021Demand Notice Date: 

26.04.2021

Property ID: SBIN200059151183A
Residential Attached Villa bearing No.21, with 2705 sq ft of saleable area, 
comprising of ground plus Two upper floors and with undivided share, right, title

[...]

old survey no.8 new Survey no.8/9 (part), old Survey no.8, new survey no.8/10(part) 
and new survey no.258/4(part) and 199/2(part) new survey no.258/3, New Survey 
No.258/13, Old Survey no.199/2 new Survey 258/14 of Kalavakkam village, 
Chengalpatttu Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Tamilnadu Possession: Physical

Rs.91,00,000/-
(Rupees Ninety-
One Lakhs Only)

Rs.9,10,000/-
(Rupees Nine 

Lakhs Ten 
Thousand Only)

06.03.2026
From 02.00 pm to 04.00 pm

Contact 
Mrs. Kasturi Murthy – 9820594238 

and Mr. Dattaraj Rane - 9607379383

4 Mr. Vickaash Agarwal & 
Mrs. Jyoti Agarwal

Rs.1,99,13,449/- + inttt. & charges 
w.e.f. 26.04.2021

Demand Notice Date: 26.04.2021

[...]

old survey no.8 new Survey no.8/9 (part), old Survey no.8, new survey no.8/10(part) 
and new survey no.258/4(part) and 199/2(part) new survey no.258/3, New Survey 
No.258/13, Old Survey no.199/2 new Survey 258/14 of Kalavakkam village, 
Chengalpatttu Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Tamilnadu Possession: Physical

Rs.91,00,000/-
(Rupees Ninety
One Lakhs Only)

Rs.9,10,000/-
(Rupees Nine 

Lakhs Ten 
Thousand Only)

06.03.2026
From 2.00 pm to 4.00 pm

Contact 
Mrs. Kasturi Murthy – 9820594238 

and Mr. Dattaraj Rane - 9607379383

5 Mrs. Karishma Pradeep 
Pillai  and
Pradeep Kumar Pillai  
(Deceased ) 

Rs.73,63,094/- (Rupees 
SeventyThree Lakhs Sixty Three